FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-14-2001



101843591

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

# 050 U.S. PTO 09/944836

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	20.0		
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
[X] New [] Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#  [] License  [] Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error [] Merger [] Other			
U.S. Government  For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies			
Reel #			
Conveying Party(ies)  [X] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day	10		
Name (line 1) Burgin, Daniel Keele 06/15/2001			
Name (line 2)			
Second Party Execution Day Month Day			
Name (line 1) Gosling, Scott Moore 08/13/2001			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party [] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Fine II Comment to be re	corded		
LJ receiving party is no	ot		
States, an appointm			
Address (line 1) 10225 Westmoor Drive of a domestic representative is att			
	(Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 3) Westminster CO 80021			
City State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
09/14/2001 AAHMED1 00000061 501283 09944836			
(A AA PH			
01 FC:581 40.00 CH			

Rev. 3/14/01

121525 v1/BD 2LRP01!.DOC

> PATENT REEL: 012147 FRAME: 0524

FORM PTO-1619E
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (720) 566-4125
Name Cooley Godward LLP
Address (line 1) One Freedom Square
Address (line 2) Reston Town Center
Address (line 3) 11951 Freedom Drive
Address (line 4) Reston, Virginia 20190-5601
Pages Enter total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 6
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) [] Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number
has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed [] Deposit Account [X]
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account Number: # 50-1283
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes [X] No []
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
$/$ , $0 + -1 \cdot 1$
Wayne O. Stacy 8/3//0/
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Rev. 3/14/01

121525 v1/BD 2LRP01!.DOC FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa		parties  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Young, David L.	06/18/2001
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Watler, William Randy	Month Day Year 06/18/2001
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1)		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
realite (line 2)	n n	
Receiving Par Enter additional Re	rty(ies) [] Mark if additional names of conveying parties att eceiving Party(ies)	ached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Application N	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) [] Mark if additional nu	umbers attached
Enter either t	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).
	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	
L		

Rev. 3/14/01

121525 v1/BD 2LRP01!.DOC Attorney Docket No: FINL-002/00US Express Mail No. EL 821812678 US **PATENT** 

# ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

Daniel Keele Burgin, residing at 1834 Iris Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80304; Scott Moore Gosling, residing at 31931 Warrens Road, Golden, Colorado 80403; David L. Young, residing at 1755 Sunset Boulevard, Boulder, Colorado 80304; and William Randy Watler, residing at 31391 Loges Lane, Evergreen, Colorado 80439 (hereinafter each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) relating to certain new and useful improvements in:

#### System and Method for Automated End-User Support

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is a

(1)	[] provisional	application	
	(a)	[] to be filed herewith; or	
	(b)	[] bearing Application No. , and filed on	; or
(2)	[x] non-provis	sional application	
	(a)	[] having an oath or declaration executed on	prior to filing
		of application; or	
	(b)	[x] attached hereto and executed on even date 1	herewith; or
	(c)	[] bearing Application No. , and filed on	; and

WHEREAS, Finali Corporation, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 10225 Westmoor Drive, Suite 100, Westminster, CO 80021 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and

115325 v1/BD 2GZH01!.DOC

> PATENT REEL: 012147 FRAME: 0527

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is a lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s) or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY GODWARD L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, the dates of execution of the oath or declaration, and attorney docket number of said application when known;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

115325 v1/BD 2GZH01!.DOC

## Attorney Docket No. FINL-002/00US Page 3

Date: $6/5/2001$ By:	
State of: Colorado	Daniel Keele Burgin
County of:	
The preceding Assignment was acknowledge	ed before me this day of _
by	•
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public

## Attorney Docket No. FINL-002/00US

Page 4

Date: <u>\$-13-0(</u>	By: Scott Moore Gosling
State of: Colorado	
County of:	
The preceding Assignment was ackno	wledged before me this day of
by	·
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public

115325 v1/BD 2GZH01!.DOC

> **PATENT REEL: 012147 FRAME: 0530**

### Attorney Docket No. FINL-002/00US

Page 5

Date:	By: David L. Young
State of: Colorado	
County of:	
The preceding Assignment was acknown	wledged before me this day of
by	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public

115325 v1/BD 2GZH01!.DOC

## Attorney Docket No. FINL-002/00US

Page 6

Date: 6/18/2001 E	By: William Randy Watler
State of: Colorado	
County of:	
The preceding Assignment was acknowled	dged before me this day of
by	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public

115325 v1/BD 2GZH01!.DOC

RECORDED: 08/31/2001 RE